Jovana Cajovic’

Kamenjar 126 , Novi Sad, Serbia, jovanacajovicstudio.com, +381669309267, info@jovanacajovicstudio.com

EMPLOYMENT HISTORY

2018 PDP Conference, Graphic designer

2019 Peter Gregson Studio, Graphic designer

2020 Jovana Cajovi¢ Studio, CEO

EDUCATION

2009 — 2013 ngh School of Fine arts Kraljevo , Serbia

2013 — 2017 Academic studies, Academy of Arts, University of Novi Sad Novi Sad, Serbia

2017 — 2019 Master academic studies, Academy of Arts, University of Novi Sad Novi Sad , Serbia

SKILLS Adobe Photoshop Expert Figma Expert
Adobe Illustrator Expert Zeplin Expert
Adobe InDesign Expert 3D Max Expert

Microsoft Office Package Expert

AWARDS AND SCHOLARSHIPS

2011 Praise of the Art High School in Kraljevo for the outstanding results Kraljevo, Serbia
in the profession (painting, drawing)

2011 Praise of the Art High School in Kraljevo for the outstanding results Kraljevo, Serbia
in the profession (painting, sculpting)

2016 Award of the University of Novi Sad for success during studies and Novi Sad, Serbia
an average above 9.50 in the school year 2014/2015

2016 Award of the University of Novi Sad for the results achieved in the Novi Sad, Serbia
school year 2015/2016

2016 "Srebrni kolaz” Award of the Association for Affirmation and Novi Sad, Serbia
Reaffirmation of Darum Artists

2017 “Dositeja” - Winner of a scholarship from the Young Talent Fund Novi Sad, Serbia

2017 "Bosko Petrovi¢" award for the most successful work in the Novi Sad, Serbia
professional art discipline of painting

2018 First prize of the “Ninth Annual Exhibition of Young Artists“ Kraljevo, Serbia



COURSES

2017

3D Max Adobe , Basic course

SOLO EXHIBITION

2016

2019

2019

Sketches, exercises, ideas vol.6

Institution Student’s Cultural Center "The Factory”

No name

The Cultural Centre “Laza Kosti¢”

Color.Form.Function.

Ilija M. Kolarac Endowment

Novi Sad, Serbia

Sombor, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

GROUP EXHIBITIONS

2014

2014

2014

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

2015

Fifth Annual Exhibition

"Ribnica" Cultural Center

Humanitarian sales exhibition of the Academy of Arts

MCAU

Group exhibition of students of the Academy of Arts

Academy of Arts, University of Novi Sad

Biennial of Student Drawing

SKC Belgrade

Multimedia exhibition Prijekat 0, Jovana Cajovic', Drumbheads

Zavod

Final exhibition of the students of the Academy of Arts

Academy of Arts, University of Novi Sad

Group exhibition of second year students of the Academy of Arts

Gallery "Most"

Exhibition of photographs of second year students of the Academy
of Arts

FKVSV Gallery

Exhibition of second year student works on the subject of
architecture

Project "Differences”
Institution Student’s Cultural Center "The Factory”

Sixth annual exhibition

"Ribnica” Cultural Center

The first solo exhibition of the Art Department collective

Kraljevo, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Kraljevo, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia



2015

2015

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

Institution Student’s Cultural Center "The Factory”

Fifth Biennial of Drawings of Serbia

Historical archive

International short video and film festival SHORTZ
MCAU

Performance of second year directing students of the Academy of

Arts (scenography)
MCAU

Fourth small group sales exhibition

Kulturforum

Exhibition as part of the program of 61. “Sterijino pozorje”

Serbian National Theater

Digital image space

Museum of Contemporary Art of Vojvodina

Dev9t fest

"Stara ciglana” Cultural Center

Project “Differences”

Institution Student’s Cultural Center "The Factory”

Ni$ Art Foundation

Gallery "Serbia”
Cinema City

Nis Art Foundation
Legacy House Gallery

Seventh annual exhibition

"Ribnica" Cultural Center

Exhibition of student sculpture and painting

The Homeland Museum of Ruma

Third International Collage Biennale

Institute of Culture of Vojvodina

Palette of young people
Gallery of Vrbas

New line, construction

Local

Dev9t fest

"Stara ciglana” Cultural Center

Pancevo, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Ni§, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Kraljevo, Serbia

Ruma, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Vrbas, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia



2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

2018

Final exhibition of the fourth year students of the Academy of Arts

" Rajko Mamuzi¢ " Gallery

Project “Differences”

Institution Student’s Cultural Center "The Factory”

No name

Sberbank

MiniFORMATrt
Night gallery "Friday”

Nis Art Foundation "YOUNG 2017 - THIS CHANGES
EVERYTHING"

Gallery space within the Philip Morris Tobacco Factory

GEO METRI JA

Museum of Contemporary Art of Vojvodina

Nis Art Foundation "YOUNG 2017 - THIS CHANGES
EVERYTHING"

Exhibition space of Andricev venac

Cut and paste

Cultural Center of Pozega

Exhibition "Form"

GIR

Sixth small group sales exhibition

"Transformart” Gallery

Ninth annual exhibition of young artists

"Ribnica” Cultural center

Exchange - exhibition and public exchange of works of the
participants of the conference "Soldier”

Cultural Center "GRAD"

Exhibition "Emotions and Addiction”

Gallery of the People’s University of Vranje

Kulturforum Pop-Up small group sales exhibition

"Zaokret" Cultural Center

Kulturforum ODKR Third Cluster group sales exhibition

"Pro3or" Gallery

Laser summit of cheap graphics - Minimum effort

Belgrade City Museum

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Ni§, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Pozega, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Kraljevo, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Vranje, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia



2018

2019

2019

2019

2019

2019

Exhibition "Masters"

Archives of Vojvodina

"Value”

Street gallery

"Value”

GIR

Praise Auction of 0

"Magacin” Cultural Center

Annual exhibition of Kolarac's endowment

"Kolarac Endowment” Gallery

Exhibition “Meeting” - Kulturforum

Edseg Cultural Station

Novi Sad, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Belgrade, Serbia

Novi Sad, Serbia

ART COLONY

2018 "What's missing" Goé, Serbia
2018 “Art Occupation” Sombor, Serbia
PUBLICATIONS

2016 “Saatchi catalogue”

2016 “Book project®

LANGUAGES Serbian Native speaker English Bl



