Jovana Čajović

 $Kamenjar\ 126\ ,\ Novi\ Sad,\ Serbia,\ jovanacajovicstudio.com,\ +381669309267,\ info@jovanacajovicstudio.com$

EMPLOYMENT HIS	STORY				
2018	PDP Conference, Graphic d	PDP Conference, Graphic designer			
2019	Peter Gregson Studio, Grap	Peter Gregson Studio, Graphic designer			
2020	Jovana Čajović Studio, CEC				
EDUCATION					
2009 — 2013	High School of Fine arts		Kraljevo , Serbia		
2013 — 2017	Academic studies, Academy	Academic studies, Academy of Arts, University of Novi Sad			
2017 — 2019	Master academic studies, Ac	Master academic studies, Academy of Arts, University of Novi Sad			
SKILLS	Adobe Photoshop	Expert Figma	Expert		
	Adobe Illustrator	Expert Zeplin	Expert		
	Adobe InDesign	Expert 3D Max	Expert		
	Microsoft Office Package	Expert			
AWARDS AND SCH	OLARSHIPS				
2011	e e	Praise of the Art High School in Kraljevo for the outstanding results in the profession (painting, drawing)			
2011	ě	Praise of the Art High School in Kraljevo for the outstanding results in the profession (painting, sculpting)			
2016		Award of the University of Novi Sad for success during studies and an average above 9.50 in the school year 2014/2015			
2016	Award of the University of I school year 2015/2016	Award of the University of Novi Sad for the results achieved in the school year 2015/2016			
2016		"Srebrni kolaž" Award of the Association for Affirmation and Reaffirmation of Darum Artists			
2017	"Dositeja" - Winner of a sch	"Dositeja" - Winner of a scholarship from the Young Talent Fund			
2017		"Boško Petrović" award for the most successful work in the professional art discipline of painting			
2018	First prize of the "Ninth An	nual Exhibition of Young Artists"	Kraljevo, Serbia		

Novi Sad, Serbia Sombor, Serbia Belgrade, Serbia Kraljevo, Serbia
Sombor, Serbia Belgrade, Serbia
Sombor, Serbia Belgrade, Serbia
Belgrade, Serbia
Belgrade, Serbia
Kraljevo, Serbia
Kraljevo, Serbia
Kraljevo, Serbia
Novi Sad, Serbia
Novi Sad, Serbia
Belgrade, Serbia
Belgrade, Serbia
Novi Sad, Serbia
rts Novi Sad, Serbia
emy Novi Sad, Serbia
Novi Sad, Serbia
Novi Sad, Serbia
Kraljevo, Serbia
Novi Sad, Serbia

Institution Student's Cultural Center "The Factory"	

2015	Fifth Biennial of Drawings of Serbia Historical archive	Pančevo, Serbia
2015	International short video and film festival SHORTZ MCAU	Novi Sad, Serbia
2016	Performance of second year directing students of the Academy of Arts (scenography) MCAU	Novi Sad, Serbia
2016	Fourth small group sales exhibition Kulturforum	Belgrade, Serbia
2016	Exhibition as part of the program of 61. "Sterijino pozorje" Serbian National Theater	Novi Sad, Serbia
2016	Digital image space Museum of Contemporary Art of Vojvodina	Novi Sad, Serbia
2016	Dev9t fest "Stara ciglana" Cultural Center	Belgrade, Serbia
2016	Project "Differences" Institution Student's Cultural Center "The Factory"	Novi Sad, Serbia
2016	Niš Art Foundation Gallery "Serbia"	Niš, Serbia
2016	Cinema City	Novi Sad, Serbia
2016	Niš Art Foundation Legacy House Gallery	Belgrade, Serbia
2016	Seventh annual exhibition "Ribnica" Cultural Center	Kraljevo, Serbia
2016	Exhibition of student sculpture and painting The Homeland Museum of Ruma	Ruma, Serbia
2016	Third International Collage Biennale Institute of Culture of Vojvodina	Novi Sad, Serbia
2017	Palette of young people Gallery of Vrbas	Vrbas, Serbia
2017	New line, construction Local	Novi Sad, Serbia
2017	Dev9t fest "Stara ciglana" Cultural Center	Belgrade, Serbia

2017	Final exhibition of the fourth year students of the Academy of Arts "Rajko Mamuzić" Gallery	Novi Sad, Serbia
2017	Project "Differences" Institution Student's Cultural Center "The Factory"	Novi Sad, Serbia
2017	No name Sberbank	Novi Sad, Serbia
2017	MiniFORMArt Night gallery "Friday"	Belgrade, Serbia
2017	Nis Art Foundation "YOUNG 2017 - THIS CHANGES EVERYTHING" Gallery space within the Philip Morris Tobacco Factory	Niš, Serbia
2017	GEO METRI JA Museum of Contemporary Art of Vojvodina	Novi Sad, Serbia
2017	Nis Art Foundation "YOUNG 2017 - THIS CHANGES EVERYTHING"	Belgrade, Serbia
2017	Exhibition space of Andrićev venac Cut and paste Cultural Center of Požega	Požega, Serbia
2017	Exhibition "Form" GIR	Belgrade, Serbia
2017	Sixth small group sales exhibition "Transformart" Gallery	Belgrade, Serbia
2018	Ninth annual exhibition of young artists "Ribnica" Cultural center	Kraljevo, Serbia
2018	Exchange - exhibition and public exchange of works of the participants of the conference "Soldier" Cultural Center "GRAD"	Belgrade, Serbia
2018	Exhibition "Emotions and Addiction" Gallery of the People's University of Vranje	Vranje, Serbia
2018	Kulturforum Pop-Up small group sales exhibition "Zaokret" Cultural Center	Belgrade, Serbia
2018	Kulturforum ODKR Third Cluster group sales exhibition "Pro3or" Gallery	Belgrade, Serbia
2018	Laser summit of cheap graphics - Minimum effort Belgrade City Museum	Belgrade, Serbia

2018	Exhibition "Masters"			Novi Sad, Serbia
	Archives of Vojvodina			
2019	"Value"			Belgrade, Serbia
	Street gallery			
2019	"Value"			Belgrade, Serbia
	GIR			
2019	Praise Auction of 0			Belgrade, Serbia
	"Magacin" Cultural Center			
2019	Annual exhibition of Kolarac's	endowment		Belgrade, Serbia
	"Kolarac Endowment" Gallery			
2019	Exhibition "Meeting" - Kulturf	forum		Novi Sad, Serbia
	Eđšeg Cultural Station			
ART COLONY				
2018	"What's missing"			Goč, Serbia
2019	"A . O "			C C
2018	"Art Occupation"			Sombor, Serbia
PUBLICATIONS				
2016	"Saatchi catalogue"			
2016	"Book project"			
LANGUAGES	Serbian 1	Native speaker	English	B1
LANGUAGES	Serbian	Native speaker	English	BI